CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

March 17, 2009

Agenda Item:

7.4

Subject:	Approval to Renew Master Agreement— AlliedBarton Security Services Apprenticeship Program with AlliedBarton Security Services, District-Economic Development and Chabot College						
continue to administe	er the AlliedBarton Secur y Services for the purpos	the District's Office of Economic Devertity Services Apprenticeship Program ves of providing Related and Supplement	vith				
The agreement states that any costs associated with this program that are not covered by RSI dollars will be covered by the Program Sponsor. This agreement has a term of twelve months, July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010.							
The Board of Trustees approved the original master agreement on February 19, 2008 under item 7.1.							
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approve the Master Agreement renewal for the AlliedBarton Security Services Apprenticeship Program with AlliedBarton Security Services, for the period of July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the master agreement renewal and any future augmentations or amendments to the agreement on behalf of the District.							
Submitted: Julia A. l	Dozier/Date	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date					
APPROV	ED	DISAPPROVED	_ TABLED				